3] ugloRWIO)UI
IyoJe ean

9l u

BOIUD
sajuelowas son

dny

dny

dny o ap weq sd:mmm/

INLH 0ESS/0ESSAILWgIe~/Sy 09 61T 0ET//

AlBwqiel~/Sy 0967 T 0ET//

8 V L (0] Y M C -8
http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/SS30/SS30LONA.TXT /.PS; comience salida
. . . ., . , .
N: ninguna 3D-linealizacién (OL) en archivo (F) o PS-startup (S), pagina 1/1
rgb* and CIE data of a elementary (e) hue circle rgb* and CIE data of a elementary (e) hue circle rgb* and CIE data of a elementary (e) hue circle rgb* and CIE data of a elementary (e) hue circle =
according to CIE R1-47:2009 forsRGBdisplay L, =0% according to CIE R1-47:2009 forsRGBdisplay L, =0% according to CIE R1-47:2009 forsRGBdisplay L, =1,2% according to CIE R1-47:2009 forsRGBdisplay L, =1,2% % C
16 step elementary hue circle with hueshgp 5 e= 25, 92, 162, 271 3 colours of the elementary hueRYGRBy: hap ae= 25, 92, 162, 271 16 step elementary hue circle with huedhgp 5 ¢= 25, 92, 162, 271 3 colours of the elementary hueRYGBy: hap g e= 25, 92, 162, 271 8 w
Code Lae @%ae b'ae Crapae habe rgb*e Code Lae @%ae b*ae Crabae Nape rgb*e Code Lae @%ae b'ae Crapae hane rgb*e Code Lae @%ae b'ae Crabae Nape rgb*e (@) g
R0O0Y.=Re 50.9 78.1 37.1 86.4 254 1.000.00 0.0 ROOY.=Re 50.9 78.1 37.1 86.4 254 1.000.00 0.0 R0O0Y.=Re 52.0 75.2 35.9 83.4 254 1.00 0.00 0.0p R00Y.=Re 52.0 75.2 35.9 83.4 254 1.000.00 0.0p 6\ _F‘F
R25Y, 52.2 71.9 65.2 97.1 421 1.000.250.0| 0,5R, +0,5N, 25.4 39.0 185 432 254 0.50 0.00 0.0f R25Y, 55.0 64.5 58.4 87.0 421 1.000.250.0p 0,5R.+0,5N; 31.5 37.6 17.9 417 254 0.500.000.0p 5 =
R50Y, 63.1 42.7 70.7 82.6 588 1.000.500.0] 0,5R.+0,5W; 73.1 39.0 185 432 254 1.000.50 0.5 R50Y, 64.5 39.6 65.7 76.7 58.8 1.00 0.50 0.0p 0,5R.+ 0,5W, 73.7 37.6 17.9 41.7 254 1.00 0.50 0.53U 8
R75Y, 72.7 19.7 76.7 79.2 755 1.00 0.75 0.0 R75Y, 73.4 18.5 72.6 75.0 75.6 1.000.75 0.0p m —_—
Y00G. =Y, 83.6 -3.4 84.2 843 923 1.001.000.0] YOOG,=Y, 83.6 -3.4 84.2 843 923 1.00 1.00 0.0 Y00G. =Y, 837 -3.2 80.7 80.7 923 1.00 1.00 0.0p Y00G. =Y, 837 -3.2 80.7 80.7 923 1.00 1.00 0.0p = QJ
Y25G, 90.8 -31.8 88.5 940 109.7 0.751.000.0 0,5Y.+0,5N, 41.8 -1.7 42.1 42.1 923 0.50 0.50 0.0f Y25G, 91.0 -30.8 85.6 91.0 109.8 0.751.000.00 0,5Y: + 0,5N; 47.3 -1.6 40.3 403 923 0.50 0.50 0.0p m
Y50G. 85.9 -63.0 827 104.0 127.2 0.501.000.0 0,5Y,+ 0,5\ 89.5 -17 42.1 42.1 923 1.00 1.00 0.5 Y50G. 86.2 -60.7 79.8 100.3 127.2  0.50 1.00 0.0 0,5Y; + 0,5W; 89.5 -1.6 40.3 40.3 923 1.00 1.00 0.5p =— N
Y75G 84.1 -76.6 54.1 93.8 144.7 0.251.000.9 Y75G 84.2 -75.0 53.0 91.9 144.7 0.251.000.00 m o
GO0B.=G; 85.1 -64.2 205 67.4 162.2 0.001.000.00 GOOB.=G, 85.1 -64.2 205 67.4 162.2 0.001.000.0 GO0B,=G; 85.3 -62.8 20.1 66.0 162.2 0.001.000.00 GO0B.=G; 85.3 -62.8 20.1 66.0 162.2 0.00 1.00 0.00 3 l‘:;
G25B, 87.1 -495 -84 50.2 189.6 0.001.000.5 0,5G,+0,5N; 42.5 -32.1 10.2 33.7 162.2 0.000.50 0.0} G25B, 87.3 -486 -8.2 49.3 189.5 0.001.000.50 0,5G, + 0,5N; 48.1 -31.4 10.0 33.0 162.2 0.000.500.00 DO
G508, 79.1 -339 -25.6 425 217.0 0.001.001.9 0,5G.+0,5W; 90.2 -32.1 10.2 33.7 162.2 0.501.000.5 G508, 79.4 -33.3 -25.0 41.7 2169 0.001.001.00 0,5G; + 0,5\ 90.3 -31.4 10.0 33.0 162.2 0.501.000.50 o
G758, 70.1 -18.8 -39.1 434 2442 0.000.501.0 G75B, 70.5 -18.3 -384 426 244.4 0.000.501.00 =0
BOOR; =B 59.3 17 -56.0 56.1 271.7 0.000.001.0 BOOR.=Bg 59.3 1.7 -56.0 56.1 2717 0.000.001.0f BOOR; =B, 60.1 16 -548 548 271.7 0.000.001.00 BOOR; =B, 60.1 16 -548 548 271.7 0.000.001.00 o =
B25R, 38.3 525 -90.3 104.4 300.1 0.500.001.0f 0,5B;+ 0,5N, 29.6 0.8 -28.0 28.0 2717 0.000.000.5 B25R, 39.4 51.4 -88.4 102.3 300.1 0.500.001.00 0,5B,+ 0,5N; 35.5 0.8 -27.4 27.4 271.7 0.000.000.50 Q) 1
B50R. 57.3 94.2 -57.4 110.4 328.6 1.000.001.0 0,5B,+0,5W; 77.4 0.8 -28.0 28.0 2717 0.500.501.0f B50R. 58.1 91.6 -55.9 107.3 328.6 1.000.001.00 0,58, + 0,5W, 77.7 0.8 -27.4 274 2717 0500501000 U)
B75Re 52.5 82.3 -4.2 824 357.0 1.000.000.8 B75Re 53.5 79.6 -4.0 79.7 357.0 1.000.000.50 D (f)
5 step equidistant grey scalet* = 0.0, 23.8, 47.7, 71.5, 95.4 5 step equidistant grey scaleL*, = 0.0, 23.8, 47.7, 71.5, 95.4 5 step equidistant grey scalet* = 10.9, 32.0, 53.2, 74.3, 95.4 5 step equidistant grey scalet* = 10.9, 32.0, 53.2, 74.3, 95.4 9 8
Code L3e @*ae Db*ae Crabae Nabe rgb*e Code L3e @ae Db*ae C'abae Nabe rgb*e Code L3e @*ae Db*ae Crabae Nabe rgb*e Code L3e @ae D*ae Crabae Nabe rgb*e % B
NOOOW; = Ng 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ NOOOW; =N 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 NOOOW; =N 10.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 NOOOW; =N 10.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.00 — m
NO025W, 238 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.3 0.250.250.2 NO25W, 238 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.3 0.250.250.2! NO025W, 321 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.6 0.250.250.2! NO025W, 321 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.6 0.250.250.2 Q W
NO50W, 477 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.1 0.500.50 0.5¢ NO50W. 477 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.1 0.500.50 0.5 NO50W, 531 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.5 0.500.50 0.5 NO50W; 531 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.5 0.500.50 0.5 < o
NO75W, 714 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.1 0.750.750.74 NO75W, 714 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.1 0.750.750.7! NO75W, 742 0.0 0.0 0.0 323.5 0.750.750.7' NO75W, 742 0.0 0.0 0.0 3235 0.750.750.7% O —
N10OW; =W, 95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.00 1.0 N10OW,=W, 95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.00 1.00 1.0 N10OW, =W, 95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.00 1.00 1.0 N10OW, =W, 95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.00 1.00 1.0 5 o
SS300-3N, LAB*la0, adapted=not adapted SS300-4N, LAB*la0, adapted=not adapted SS301-3N, LAB*la2, adapted=not adapted SS301-4N, LAB*la2, adapted=not adapted -8 Z
—* _>
rgb* and CIE data of a elementary (e) hue circle rgb* and CIE data of a elementary (e) hue circle rgb* and CIE data of a elementary (e) hue circle rgb* and CIE data of a elementary (e) hue circle x
according to CIE R1-47:2009 forsRGBdisplay L, =0,6% | according to CIE R1-47:2009 forsRGBdisplay L, =0,6% according to CIE R1-47:2009 forsRGBdisplay L, =2,5% according to CIE R1-47:2009 forsRGBdisplay L, =2,5% —
~~
16 step elementary hue circle with huesgp 5 = 25, 92, 162, 271 3 colours of the elementary hueRYGBy: hgp a.e= 25, 92, 162, 271 16 step elementary hue circle with huesgy 5 = 25, 92, 162, 271 3 colours of the elementary hueRYGEg: hap g e= 25, 92, 162, 271 U
Code Uae @ae bfae Clbae Mabe rob%e Code Vae @ae Dae Chabae habe rab% Code Uae @ae bfae Clbae Mabe rob%e Code Vae @ae bfae Clbae habe rob%e n
RO0Y,=Re 51.4 76.6 36.5 849 254 1.000.00 0.0 ROOY.=Rs 51.4 76.6 36.5 849 254 1.000.00 0.0 RO0Y,=Re 53.0 72.6 345 80.4 254 1.00 0.00 0.0p RO0Y. =R 53.0 72.6 345 80.4 254 1.00 0.00 0.0p
R25Y, 53.8 67.7 61.3 913 421 1.000.250.0] 0,5R. +0,5N; 28.5 38.3 18.2 424 254 0.50 0.00 0.0 R25Y, 57.1 59.5 53.9 80.3 421 1.000.250.0p 0,5R.+0,5N; 35.5 36.3 17.2 40.2 254 0.50 0.00 0.0p
R50Y, 63.8 41.1 68.0 79.5 588 1.000.50 0.0| 0,5R, +0,5W; 73.4 38.3 18.2 424 254 1.000.50 0.5 R50Y, 65.7 373 61.7 72.1 588 1.00 0.50 0.0p 0,5R.+ 0,5W; 74.2 36.3 17.2 40.2 254 1.00 0.50 0.5p
R75Y; 73.1 19.1 74.6 77.0 755 1.00 0.75 0.0 R75Y; 74.0 17.7 69.0 71.2 756 1.000.750.0p
Y00G. =Y, 83.6 -3.2 82.4 824 922 1.001.000.0] YOOG,=Y, 83.6 -3.2 82.4 82.4 922 1.00 1.00 0.0 Y00G. =Y, 838 -3.0 77.4 775 922 1.00 1.00 0.0p Y00G. =Y, 83.8 -3.0 77.4 775 922 1.00 1.00 0.0p
Y25G. 90.9 -31.3 87.1 925 109.7 0.751.000.9 0,5Y.+0,5N; 44.6 -16 41.2 412 922 0.50 0.50 0.0 Y25G. 91.2 -29.9 83.0 88.2 109.8 0.751.000.00 0,5Y, + 0,5\, 50.9 -15 38.7 38.7 922 0.50 0.50 0.0p
Y50G 86.1 -61.8 81.2 102.1 127.2 0.501.00 0.0 0,5Y,+ 0,5\ 89.5 -1.6 41.2 412 92.2 1.00 1.00 0.5 Y50G 86.5 -58.7 771 96.9 127.2 0.501.00 0.00 0,5Y; + 0,5W, 89.6 -15 38.7 38.7 922 1.00 1.00 0.5p —|
Y75G. 84.1 -75.8 535 92.9 1447 0.251.000.0 Y75G. 84.4 -735 519 90.0 144.7 0.251.000.00 C
GO0B, =G, 85.2 -63.5 20.3 66.7 162.2 0.001.000.00 GOOB,=G, 85.2 -63.5 20.3 66.7 162.2 0.001.00 0.0 GO0B,=G, 85.4 -61.5 19.7 64.6 162.1 0.00 1.00 0.00 GO0B, =G, 85.4 -61.5 19.7 64.6 162.1 0.00 1.00 0.00 w
G258, 87.2 -49.1 -82 498 189.5 0.001.000.4 0,5G.+0,5N; 45.4 -31.7 10.1 33.3 162.2 0.000.500.0 G258, 87.4 -47.7 -8.0 48.4 189.5 0.001.000.50 0,5G; + 0,5N; 51.7 -30.7 9.8 32.3 162.1 0.000.500.00
G508, 79.2 -335 -253 421 2170 0.001.001.0 0,5G. +0,5W;90.3 -31.7 101 33.3 162.2 0.501.000.5 G508, 79.7 -326 -24.6 408 217.0 0.001.001.00 0,5G; + 0,5W; 90.4 -30.7 938 32.3 162.1 0.501.000.50 3
G75B, 70.3 -186 -38.8 43.0 2443 0.000.501.0 G75B, 711 -180 -37.5 416 2443 0.000.501.00 Q.)
BOOR, =B, 59.7 1.7 -55.4 554 271.7 0.000.001.00 BOOR,=B, 59.7 1.7 -55.4 554 2717 0.000.00 1.0 BOOR, =B, 60.9 1.6 -53.5 53.6 271.7 0.000.001.00 BOOR, =B, 60.9 1.6 -53.5 53.6 271.7 0.000.001.00 —
B25R. 38.9 52.0 -89.4 103.4 300.1 0.500.001.00 0,5B.+0,5N; 32.7 0.8 -27.7 27.7 2717 0.000.000.5 B25R. 40.5 50.3 -86.6 100.2 300.1 0.500.001.00 0,5B.+ 0,5N; 39.4 0.8 -26.7 26.8 271.7 0.000.000.50 2
B50R, 57.7 92.9 -56.7 108.8 328.6 1.000.001.0f 0,5B,+ 0,5\, 77.6 0.8 -27.7 27.7 2717 0.500.501.0f B50R, 59.0 89.1 -54.4 104.4 328.6 1.000.001.00 0,58, + 0,5W; 78.1 0.8 -26.7 26.8 271.7 0.500.501.00 —_—
B75R. 53.0 80.9 -4.1 81.0 357.0 1.000.000.5 B75Re 54.5 77.1 -4.0 77.2 357.0 1.000.000.50 2
5 step equidistant grey scalet* = 5.6, 28.1, 50.5, 72.9, 95.4 5 step equidistant grey scaleL*¢ = 5.6, 28.1, 50.5, 72.9, 95.4 5 step equidistant grey scalet* = 18.0, 37.3, 56.7, 76.0, 95.4 5 step equidistant grey scalet*, = 18.0, 37.3, 56.7, 76.0, 95.4 (@)
Code L3¢ @%ae b'ae Crabae hane rgb*e Code Lae @%ae b*ae Crabae Nape rgb*e Code L3¢ @%ae b'ae Crabae hane rgb*e Code Lae a@%ae b*'ae Crabae Nane rgb*e 8_
NOOOW; = N 5.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ NOOOW; = Ng 5.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 NOOOW; =N 18.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 NOOOW; =N 18.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 o)
NO25W, 281 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.1 0.250.250.2 NO25W, 281 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.1 0.250.250.2! NO25W, 373 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.3 0.250.250.2! NO25W, 373 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.3 0.250.250.2 1
NO50W, 505 0.0 0.0 0.0 324.8 0.500.50 0.5¢ NO50W, 505 0.0 0.0 0.0 324.8 0.500.50 0.5 NO50W, 56.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 324.8 0.500.50 0.5 NO50W, 56.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 324.8 0.500.50 0.5 -
NO75W, 73.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 323.7 0.750.750.74 NO75W, 73.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 323.7 0.750.750.7! NO75W, 76.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 323.7 0.750.750.7' NO75W, 76.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 323.7 0.750.750.7 0
N10OW, =W, 95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0¢ N10OW,=W, 954 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.00 1.00 1.0 N10OW, =W, 95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.00 1.00 1.0 N10OW, =W, 95.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.00 1.00 ]f}(
SS300-7N, LAB*lal, adapted=not adapted SS300-8N, LAB*lal, adapted=not adapted SS301-7N, LAB*[a3, adapted=not adapted SS301-8N, LAB*[a3, adapted=not adapted
e .
grafico TUB-SS30; CIE data SRGB display entradaw/rgb/cmyk —> w/rgb/cmyk
. . - . . A .
elementary hue circle; mixture colours; Lr=0 to 2,5%  salida: ninglin cambio -
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